

Contract Name
 Lakeview Reservoir Pipeline Improvements

Date 10/30/2014

Change Order No. CO 1
 Contract No. 7354
 Project No. 53W1819
 Change Order Project No.

Change Order Description
 Addition of 20 parallel parking stalls at the request of Dane County onsite. See attached plans and price breakdown.

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
 EW01-58273-810455

Contractor S & L UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING INC
 PO BOX 100
 MERRIMAC, WI 53561

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
1	See attached.	1.00	LS	64,797.00	N	64,797.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00

Net Change Order	64,797.00
The Original Contract Total	202,131.00
Sum of previous Change Orders	
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be	266,928.00

This Contract is a:	<input type="checkbox"/> Calendar Days	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Working Days	Completion Date
	Original Contract Time/Completion Date	18	
	Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order		
	Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order		
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order	15		
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order	0	33	

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance
 By Bill Penick
 Title Project Manager
 Date 10-31-14

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Date

Construction Inspector _____
 Construction Supervisor [Signature] 10/31/14
 Engineer [Signature] 10/31/14
 Board of Public Works [Signature] 11-7-14

ROUTING:
 Marsha Hacker
 Mike Dailey
 Chase O'Brien

11/4/14 MGH
 11/4/14 MKD
 11-5-14 CDO

S & L Underground and Trucking , Inc.
 396 Baraboo St. P.O. Box 100 Merrimac, WI 53561
 Phone: 608-493-4149 Fax: 608-493-4150

City of Madison Water Department
 128 East Olin Avenue
 Madison, WI 53713

REVISED

Att: Pete Holgrem

Proposal Lakeview Parking Lot Addition for Contract # 7354.

Date

10/29/2014

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total
10	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
25	CLEAR & GRUB 2 TREES & 1 STUMP	1	LS	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00
30	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	232	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 696.00
32	REMOVE SIDEWALK	1500	SF	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,600.00
35	REMOVE EXISTNG LIGHT POLE	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	SAWCUT ASPHALT & WALKS	290	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 783.00
50	SILT LOGS FOR EROSION	300	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00
60	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 2,865.00
65	IMPORT BORROW	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
70	10" BASE COURSE	320	TN	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,280.00
80	CURB & GUTTER	50	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00
90	6" EXPOSED FACE SIDEWALK W/4" BASE	1200	SF	\$ 7.40	\$ 8,880.00
100	5" SIDEWALK	330	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00
110	CONCRETE STEPS 5' WIDE	110	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00
112	COLD COVER PLASTIC ONLY SIDEWALK	1800	SF	\$ 0.36	\$ 648.00
120	3.5" ASPHALT PAVMENT	125	TN	\$ 118.00	\$ 14,750.00
125	PAINT STRIPING	360	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00
130	4" TOPSOIL, SEED, & EROSION MAT	600	SY	\$ 7.60	\$ 4,560.00
				Total	\$ 64,797.00

Bid prices are good for 15 days. Written acceptance required.

Staking and layout by others.

Undercut & stone backfill if needed is extra CY \$ 42.00

Work must be allowed to start on November 10th.

Accepted by: _____

Date: _____